

## SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

P.O. Box 19569, 1010 Sandy Beach Road, Thorne Bay, Alaska 99919 (907) 828-8254 Fax: (907) 828-8257 E-mail: sisd@sisd.org

Meeting: April 14, 2021 – Regular Board of Education Meeting

Category: Business Item

Subject: SISD Smart Start Plan Revisions

## RECOMMENDATION

It is the administration's recommendation that the School Board approve the SISD Smart Start Plan Revisions with any updates made during the April 14, 2021 School Board work session.

## PERTINENT FACTS:

The SISD District Staff Team made some modifications to the Smart Start Plan that was Board approved in October 2020. These changes are based on requests from school staff and parents. These changes are also an attempt to be more in line with current recommendations from the CDC, DHSS, and DEED. Finally, these changes are an attempt to make our plan be more in line with the Craig and Klawock City School District Smart Start plans.

## **RECOMMENDED MOTION:**

If no updates are made during the work session: Approve the SISD Smart Start Plan revisions.

<u>If updates **are**</u> made during the work session: Approve the SISD Smart Start Plan revisions including the updates that were made during the April 14, 2021 School Board work session.